on December 31, 2024 unless otherwise modified or extended by mutual agreement of the parties hereto.  

2. This Agreement shall be subject to cancellation by any party hereto upon giving ninety (90) days written notice 
prior to the date of termination.  

The Town of Silverton shall pay to the County of San Juan the sum of three hundred thirty-three thousand 
ninety-four and no/100 dollars ($333,094.00) for Fiscal Year 2024 for the services provided hereunder. The sum 
to be paid shall be rendered in twelve (12) equal monthly installments of twenty-seven thousand seven hundred 
fifty-seven and 83/100 dollars ($27,757.83) each, beginning in January 2024. Any funds remaining in the budget 
at the end of the Fiscal Year, or any expense overruns, shall be divided between the Town of Silverton and San 
Juan County on a 60% - 40% basis such refund to be made by the refunding party no later than March 15, 2025.

[...]

on December 31, 2024 unless otherwise modified or extended by mutual agreement of the parties hereto.  

2. This Agreement shall be subject to cancellation by any party hereto upon giving ninety (90) days written notice 
prior to the date of termination.  

The Town of Silverton shall pay to the County of San Juan the sum of three hundred thirty-three thousand 
ninety-four and no/100 dollars ($333,094.00) for Fiscal Year 2024 for the services provided hereunder. The sum 
to be paid shall be rendered in twelve (12) equal monthly installments of twenty-seven thousand seven hundred 
fifty-seven and 83/100 dollars ($27,757.83) each, beginning in January 2024. Any funds remaining in the budget 
at the end of the Fiscal Year, or any expense overruns, shall be divided between the Town of Silverton and San 
Juan County on a 60% - 40% basis such refund to be made by the refunding party no later than March 15, 2025.